

## **Southeast Governmental Fleet Managers Association**

Post Office Box 7824 Columbia, South Carolina 29202

# THE SOUTHEAST GOVERNMENTAL FLEET MANAGERS AWARD FOR QUALITY FLEET MANAGEMENT - 2024

Each year the Southeast Governmental Fleet Managers Association recognizes Governmental agencies whose innovative fleet management practices have improved productivity, quality, and service or produced substantial savings for their agency or department.

#### **Eligibility:**

Applications may be submitted by the governmental agencies that are directly involved in vehicle fleet management in their respective state. Applicants must be members of SGFMA. This award may be presented to one city, one county, and one state agency.

#### Judging:

The panel of judges will be made up of individuals who have experience in fleet management and governmental officials who have supervised fleet repair services.

Criteria for judging will include:

- Originality and innovativeness.
- Demonstrated effectiveness of the fleet management practice, as documented in the entry.
- Applicability of the practice to other fleets.

In case of multiple submissions of management accomplishments which are substantially similar, the judges reserve the right to select a single agency based on the judges' evaluation of data presented. Decision of the judges on eligibility, winning entries and all other matters is final.

#### **Entry procedures:**

All entries must include a completed "Awards Application Form" with appropriate attachments and be received on or before August 15, 2024. Only one application per agency per year will be accepted for judging. Supplementary documents should be factual and concise.

#### **Notification:**

All entrants will be notified of the decision of the judges. Award winners will be invited to receive their awards at the annual Fleet Managers Conference. All entries become the property of SGFMA, which reserves the right to publicize information about the award winners and the winning management accomplishments.

### **APPLICATION FOR SGFMA AWARD for Quality Fleet Management - 2024**

Agency Name:					
Agency Type: check one	City		County	_ Sta	te
Department Name:					
Address (No PO Box):					
	Telephone #: (	)		Fax #: (	)
Submitted By:					
	Telephone #: (	)		Fax #: (	)
Please list four bullet  1)	t statements tha	t descril	oe your Fleets	accomplish	ments
2)					
3)					
4)					

Attach additional pages, if needed.

RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATION NO LATER THAN AUGUST 15, 2024 TO:

Southeast Governmental Fleet Managers Association

via e-mail:

nlsullivan@dekalbcountyga.gov